

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

304 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 Jan. 12, 1973

Mr. Chester Medin, Admr.-Clerk Village Hall Chisago City, Minnesota 55013

Re: Docket Number A-2296 Ordinance Number 85

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minn. Statutes, Chapter 414 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Sincerely yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

Howard L. Kaibel, Jr. Executive Secretary

HLK/mg

c.c. Secretary of State County Auditor
Township
Attorney
Municipality

24837

ORDINANCE NO. 85 An Ordinance extending the corporate limits of the Village of Chisago City, Minnesota. WHEREAS the territory described below is not presently within the corporate limits of any incorporated, city, village or borough, and, WHEREAS the sole owners of the property described below petitioned the Village Council of the Village of Chisago City, Minnesota on the 24th day of August, 1972 to annex the same to the Village of Chisago City, and, WHEREAS, by resolution adopted by the Village Council on October 17, 1972 and served upon the Chisago County Board of Commissioners, the Chisago Lakes Township Board and the Minnesota Municipal Commission by mailing a copy of same to each of them on the 23rd day of October, 1972, the said Village Council expressed its intention to annex the territory described below to said Village, and, WHEREAS no objections have been received from any party as to the proposed annexation. NOW THEREFORE the Village Council of the Village of Chisago City, Chisago County, Minnesota ordains as follows: SECTION 1. The corporate limits of the Village of Chisago are hereby extended to include the property legally described as follows: Lots Four (4) and Five (5), the South Twelve (12) feet of Lot Six (6), the South Twelve (12) feet of the Easterly Twenty (20) feet of Lot Eleven (11) and the Easterly Twenty (20) feet of Lots Twelve (12) and Thirteen (13), Block Forty-two (42) of Chisago City. Lots Thirteen (13) and Fourteen (14) and the South Half (S_2^{\perp}) of Lot Twelve (12), Block Forty-three (43), Chisago City. Including all streets and alleys abutting thereto.

SECTION 2. The Village Clerk is directed to file certified copies of this Ordinance, together with the Affidavit of Publication thereof, with the Secretary of State, the County Auditor of Chisago County, Minnesota and the Minnesota Municipal Commission.

SECTION 3. This Ordinance takes effect upon its passage and publication according to law.

Adopted by the Village Council of the Village of Chisago City, Minnesota this 26th day of December, 1972.

"SEAL"

/s/ Leslie A. Johnson, Mayor Leslie A. Johnson, Mayor

Attest

/s/ Chester L. Medin, Clerk Chester L. Medin, Clerk

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF CHISAGO

The undersigned being the duly qualified and acting Village Clerk of the Village of Chisago City do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of the Ordinance enacted by the Village of Chisago City pertaining to the annexation of certain real estate thereto as described therein, and that I have compared the original thereof on file in my office with the same and that the above is a true, full and complete transcript therefrom as far as the same relates to the matters stated therein.

WITNESS my hand as Village Clerk and of the seal of the Village this <u>abb</u> day of December, 1972.

"SEAL"

STATE OF MINNESOTA Clerk

FILED

22 1070 # 2483

arlen & Erlatt

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF CHISAGO

COUNTY AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE

Thelm a Johnson County Aud 1662

The undersigned, County Auditor of Chisago County, Minnesote, hereby certifies that a certified copy of Ordinance No. 85 adopted by the Village Council of the Village of Chisago City, Minnesots on December 26, 1972 has been filed in my office and the contents thereof have been duly noted.

WITHESE my hand and official seal this 27th day of December, 1972.

SBAL

24837

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

Socretion Charles

JAN 2 2 1973

Minnesota Municipal Commission 304 Capitol Square Building St. Paul, Minnesota

Re: Chisago City, Docket No. 2296

The undersigned, being first sworn, deposes and says that he is the duly qualified and acting Village Clerk of the Village of Chisago City, Minnesota and certifies to the Minnesota Municipal Commission as follows:

- 1. That the time for filing objections in the above matter expired December 23, 1972 and that no objections were received by his office from any interested party prior to that time.
- 2. That pursuant to law an Annexation Ordinance No. 85 was adopted by the Village Council of the Village of Chisago City on December 26, 1972, a copy of which is hereto attached.
- 3. That the same was duly filed with interested parties pursuant to Statute by depositing copies of the same in the United States mail in the Village of Chicago City on the 27th day of December, 1972, duly addressed as follows:

Secretary of State State Capitol St. Paul, Minnesota

Chisago County Commissioners Thelma A. Johnson, County Auditor Center City, Minnesota

Chisago Lakes Township Board Earl Anderson, Clerk Center City, Minnesota

Minnesota Municipal Commission 304 Capitol Square Building St. Paul, Minnesota

4. That the certificate of the Chisago County Auditor of filing of a copy of the same with her is hereto attached.

SEAL

Chester L. Medin Village Clerk

> #24837 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED

JAN 22 1973 arlen S. Elshe

Secretary of State